

PAVEMENT MARKING BID TABULATION
TOWN OF SUNAPEE - HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT
BID DATE: 9/29/2022

Roadway - Pavement Marking Project

BID PROPOSAL ITEM & DESCRIPTION	MATERIAL QUANTITY	Unit	INDUSTRIAL TRAFFIC LINES		K5 CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount
Double Yellow Centerline Roadway Striping	57,000	LF	\$0.1450	\$8,265.00	\$0.1500	\$8,550.00
Single White fog Line Striping - Road Shoulders	300	LF	\$0.10	\$28.50	\$0.50	\$150.00
Crosswalks w/retroreflective glass beads (White piano key style crosswalks. Dimensions are 5'-6' wide x 22'-24' long and they are located on Main Street, Route 11, Lower Main St.	9	EA	\$120.00	\$1,080.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00
Crosswalks w/retroreflective glass beads (Two 8" parallel lines.. Dimensions are 5'-6' wide x 22'-24' long). The Town will be responsible for painting barn red interior color of each crosswalk	8	EA	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
Stop Bars (12" x 12'+/-) at intersections along Route 11, Route 103B, Route 103 and Springfield Road	432	LF	\$2.80	\$1,209.60	\$2.00	\$864.00
TOTAL COST			\$11,543.10		\$12,164.00	

Parking Lots - Pavement Marking Project

BID PROPOSAL ITEM & DESCRIPTION	MATERIAL QUANTITY	Unit	INDUSTRIAL TRAFFIC LINES		K5 CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount
Town Office Parking Lot	1	LS	\$780.00	\$780.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Safety Service Building Parking Lots	1	LS	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$955.00	\$955.00
Highway Department	1	LS	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Information Booth	1	LS	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Abbott Library	1	LS	\$2.80	\$2.80	\$820.00	\$820.00
Transfer Station	1	LS	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
Hames Park Parking Area on Main Street	1	LS	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
Main Street & Garnet Street Parking Area	1	LS	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Harbor Parking Area	1	LS	\$1,380.00	\$1,380.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Burkehaven Hill Road Parking Area	1	LS	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
River Road Parking Area	1	LS	\$1,265.00	\$1,265.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
River Road Parking Area	1	LS	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
TOTAL COST			\$10,987.80		\$6,825.00	

TOTAL ANNUAL PAVEMENT MARKING PROJECT COSTS

\$22,530.90

\$18,989.00